

12-16-2003



102623717

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FOR	U.S. Potent and Trader
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENT	Atty. Docket No. C-3309
Tab settings	<u> </u>	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Fujikin Incorporated; Tadahiro OHMI; and Tol
Fujikin Incorporated \7.	11.03	Name: _Electron Ltd
aria		Internal Address: 2-3-2, Itachibori, Nishi-ku, Osaka,
Tadahiro OHMI		2-1-17-301, Komegafukouro, Aoba-ku, Sendai-shi, Miyagi-ke
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? Yes ✔ No	and
3. Nature of conveyance:		3-6, Akasaka 5-chome, Minato-ku, Toyko, Japan; respectivel
Assignment	Merger	
Security Agreement		Street Address: same as above
	Change of Name	
Other		
		City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: 3/10/03 and 3/20)/03	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent r	` '	
		cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)5,816,285
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to wh		6. Total number of applications and patents involved
concerning document should be r		7 7 446 (07 050 044) 40 00
Name:Joerg-Uwe Szipl, Esqu	.ire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\delta 0.00
Internal Address:		Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
		8 Denocit account must be
Street Address: 2300 Ninth Stree	et, South	8. Deposit account number:
		501281
Suite PH-1 		
City: Arlington State: VA Zin	o: 22204-2320	
OldioZi		
0.0:	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.		
Joerg-Uwe Szipl, Reg. 31,	799	12/11/2003
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date
Total numb	per of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents:
TOTAL HUITE		required cover sheet Information to:
Mail do		
	Commissioner of Patents & 7	rademarks, Box Assignments D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014782 FRAME: 0032

ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Dkt. No.: C-3309

WHEREAS, the undersigned, <u>Fujikin Incorporated and Tadahiro OHMI</u> (hereinafter Assignors), are the owners of U. S. Patent No. 5,816,285 issued on 6 October 1998 by way of an Assignment recorded in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>August 11</u>, 1997 at Reel 8738, Frame 0831; and

WHEREAS, Fujikin Incorporated, Tadahiro OHMI and Tokyo Electron Ltd.

(Name of Assignees)

(hereinafter Assignees), whose principal places of business are

located at 2-3-2, Itachibori, Nishi-ku, Osaka, Japan; 2-1-17-301, Komegafukuro, Aoba-ku, Sendai-shi, Miyagi-ken, Japan; and 3-6, Akasaka 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan; respectively

(Addresses)

are desirous of acquiring jointly equal interest in the entire right, title and interest in said patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above-said Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignees jointly, the successors, assigns, and legal representatives thereof, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said U.S. Patent, and the invention described therein in the United States, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue any rights under said U.S. Patent to said Assignees, in the proportions set forth above, for their interest as Assignees, the successors, assigns, and legal representatives thereof.

Dated: March 10 , 2003 Signature:

Typed Name: Shuhei OGAWA

Title: President

Fujikin Incorporated (assignor)

Dated: ______, 2003 Signature: ______ Coole he Ohmic

Typed Name: Tadahiro OHMI (assignor)

RECORDED: 12/11/2003

PATENT REEL: 014782 FRAME: 0033